©2023 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
SL POWER
NGB660 SERIES
660 Watts Single Output
Medical & Industrial Grade
Total Power
660 Watts
Input Voltage

Standby
Output2
Terminations
Output
Current
Output
Power
Output
Current
Output
Power
Output
Current
Output
Power Input Output
NGB660S12K  12 V 46.2 A 560 W 30.6 A 370 W 38.9 A 470 W
5 V @ 1A
Screw
Terminals
(Class I)
Screw
Terminals
NGB660S15K  15 V 37.0 A 560 W 24.5 A 370 W 31.1 A 470 W
NGB660S24K  24 V 27.2 A 660 W 18.2 A 440 W 21.5 A 520 W
NGB660S48K    48 V 13.6 A 660 W 9.1 A 440 W 10.7 A 520 W
NGB660S12C  12 V 46.2 A 560 W 30.6 A 370 W 38.9 A 470 W
5 V @ 1A
Screw
Terminals
(Class II)
Screw
Terminals
NGB660S15C  15 V 37.0 A 560 W 24.5 A 370 W 31.1 A 470 W
NGB660S24C  24 V 27.2 A 660 W 18.2 A 440 W 21.5 A 520 W
NGB660S48C  48 V 13.6 A 660 W 9.1 A 440 W 10.7 A 520 W
Note:
1. Airflow: ≥300LFM.
2. Standby 5V output current: 1A @ 300LFM; 0.5A @ convection and conduction.
advancedenergy.com       5